FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-29-1998



100862852

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

714 71211

RECORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHEET FRANCISE
	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Black & Decker Corporate	Month Day Ye
Name Brack a Decker Corporati	107, 77.50
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Maryland
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Comment Names labor	
Name General Magnaplate Co	01 p01 u 01011
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Composed of	
Composed of Address (line 1) 1331 U.S. Route 1	
Composed of Address (line 1) 1331 U.S. Route 1 Address (line 2)	[Now lersey 07036
Composed of Address (line 1) 1331 U.S. Route 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Linden	New Jersey 07036 State/Country Zip Code
Composed of Address (line 1) 1331 U.S. Route 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Linden	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Composed of Address (line 1) 1331 U.S. Route 1 Address (line 2) Linden	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address (line 1) 1331 U.S. Route 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Linden City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and __gathering the data needed to complete the Coverage and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Ado	Iress Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	4744			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 926=3016				
Name	Barry E. Deutsch			
Address (line 1)	Household Products,	Inc.		
Address (line 2)	Patent Department			
Address (line 3)	6 Armstrong Road			
Address (line 4)	Shelton, CT 06484			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac 7519101	demark Application Number(s)	Registr	ration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Egg Amount For Proporties Listed (37 CED 3 41):				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account 02 - 2550 (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
(2		Account Number:	# 02-2550	
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Del Ponti	1206	October 12 , 1998	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION, AND UNITED STATES COMMON-LAW TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, THE BLACK & DECKER CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, having its principal office address at 701 East Joppa Road, Towson, Maryland 21286 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Application Number 75/191011; and

WHEREAS, GENERAL MAGNAPLATE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal office address at 1331 U.S. Route 1, Linden, New Jersey 07036, (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said United States Trademark Application No. 75/191011 and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest including the good will associated therewith, to the said United States Trademark Application No. 75/191011, together with all rights thereunder as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The foregoing sale, assignment and transfer shall include all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, of said United

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0897 States Trademark Application, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate office and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

Date: 10/9/98

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

THE BLACK & DECKER CORPORATION

Printed Name: Charles E. Fenton

Title: Senior Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public of the State of Maryland, County of Baltimase, that on this day of Colored, 1998 personally appeared Charles E. Fenton, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the Senior Vice President for The Black & Decker Corporation and that he executed the above instrument for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL

Notary:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: $\frac{7}{1/99}$

2